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1 Alex Sandro Alves de Araujo alex.fate2000@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física da USP - IFUSP

2 Alexandre Barros de Almeida alebaal@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física da Universidade de São Paulo

3 Alexandre Zago alexandre_zb@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian USP

4 Aline Edlaine de Medeiros aline_medeiros@outlook.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual de Maringá

5 Amelia Katiane de Almeida almeida.amelia@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Unesp/Jaboticabal

6 Ana Carolina Rodrigues Cavalcante Martinazzo acmartinazzo@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian University of São Paulo

7 Andrés Felipe Gutiérrez Ruiz afelipe.gutierrez@udea.edu.co Colombia Colombian Universidad de Antioquia

8 Aruane Mello Pineda aruanepineda@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual Paulista - Campus de Botucatu

9 Aurelio W T Noronha aurelionoronha@fisica.ufc.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal do Ceará

10 Brenno Caetano Troca Cabella cabellab@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física Teórica - UNESP

11 Breno Raphaldini brenorfs@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e Ciências Atmosféricas-Universidade de São Paulo

12 Bruno de Campos brunodecampos@usp.br Brazil Brazilian Institute of Astronomy, Geophysics and Atmospheric Sciences (IAG)

13 Bruno Meirelles de Oliveira bruno.meirelles@usp.br Brazil Brazillian Energy and Environment Institute, University of São Paulo

14 Caracé Gutiérrez Ibarra caracegutierrez@gmail.com Uraguay Uruguayan Universidad de la República

15 Carolina de Abreu Pereira abreup.carolina@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do Sul

16 Clara Granell Clara.granell@urv.cat Spain Spanish Universitat de Barcelona Insitute of Complex Systems

17 Claudia Monica Sarris cmsarris@gmail.com Argentina Argentina Universidad de Buenos Aires

18 Daniel Moreira Cestari daniel.cestari@usp.br Brazil Brazilian Institute of Mathematical Sciences and Computing - University of Sao Paulo

19 David Soriano Paños - Monitor sorianopanos@gmail.com Spain Spanish University of Zaragoza

20 Diego Carvalho do Nascimento dnstata@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Math and Computer Science Institute (ICMC) - USP

21 Eduardo Cocca Padovani eduardo.padovani@usp.br Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física de São Carlos -IFSC-USP ; Instituto de Matemática e Estatística - IME-USP

22 Eduardo Ribeiro Pinto eduribeiro2@ibb.unesp.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual Paulista "Júlio de Mesquita Filho", Câmpus de Botucatu

23 Eliana Cristina Moraes dos Santos eliana.moraes@feg.unesp.br Brazil Brazilian UNESP-Feg

24 Fátima Velásquez-Rojas fatimavelasquezrojas@gmail.com Argentina Venezuelan Universidad Nacional de La Plata

25 Federico Albanese ffalbanese@gmail.com Argentina Argentinian Universidad de Buenos Aires

26 Fiorella Fabris fiorefabris27@gmail.com Argentina Argentina Max Planck Argentina

27 Francisco Alberto Marcus albertus.marcus@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian ITA- Instituto Tecnológico da Aeronáutica

28 Frank Moshe Cotacallapa Choque frankmosheh@gmail.com Brazil Peruvian Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais (INPE)

29 Gabriel Vitor da Silva Pinto gabriel.vitor@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian UNESP

30 Gisele Helena Barboni Miranda gimiranda@usp.br Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Ciências Matemáticas e de Computação - USP São Carlos

31 Glauco de Souza Rolim rolim@fcav.unesp.br Brazil Brazilian UNESP

32 Gustavo André de Araújo Santos gustavo_anndre@hotmail.com Brazil Brazil Universidade Estadual Paulista Julio de Mesquita Filho - UNESP

33 Gustavo Henrique Tomanik gutomanik@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual Paulista "Júlio de Mesquita Filho"

34 Ivan Rodrigo Wolf ivanr.wolf@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual Paulista - Campus de Botucatu

35 Jason Onell Ardila Galvis jason.ardila@usp.br Brazil Colombia University of sao paulo

36 Jenny Marcela Rodríguez Gómez jemfisi@gmail.com Brazil Colombian Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais (INPE)

37 Jesús Ernesto Fajardo Freites  fajardofje@gmail.com Argentina Venezuelan Universidad Nacional de La Plata

38 Jesus Mauricio Encinas Riveros maurise@if.usp.br Brazil Bolivian Instituto de Física da Universidade de Sao Paulo

39 Jheniffer Janice Gonsalves jheniffergonsalves@df.ufpe.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal de Pernambuco

40 Jonatan Henrique Ferreira jonatan0017@hotmail.com Brazil Brazil Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais

41 Jordi Tiana Alsina jordi.tiana@upc.edu Spain Spanish Universitat Politècnica de Catalunya

42 Jose Luis Herrera Diestra jdiestra@ictp-saifr.org Brazil Peru ICTP-SAIFR

43 Juliana Cestari Lacerda j7c7l7@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais

44 Juliano de Oliveira Faria juliano.faria@einstein.br Brazil Brazilian Hospital Israelita Albert Einstein

45 Juliano Jinzenji Duque julianojd@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade de São Paulo

46 Karin Silvia Franzoni Fornazier Guimarães karin.fornazier@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais INPE

47 Kay Andrés Tucci Kellerer thamaradias@yahoo.com.br Venezuela Venezuelan Universidad de Los Andes

48 Laura Carpi lauracarpi@gmail.com Brazil Argentinian CEFET

49 Leonardo dos Reis Leano Soares leodrl9@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física da Universidade de São Paulo

50 Leonardo Nascimento Ferreira ferreira@leonardonascimento.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais

51 Leonidas Facundo Caram facucaram@gmail.com Argentina Argentina Universidad de Buenos Aires

52 Liria Akie Okai de Albuquerque Nóbrega okainobrega@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais

53 Luan Santos Lima luan.santos.lima@usp.br Brazil Brazillian Universidade de São Paulo

54 Luan Saraiva de Brito luan89saraiva@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e Ciências Atmosféricas

55 Lucas Massaroppe lucasmassaroppe@usp.br Brazil Brazilian Institute of Astronomy, Geophysics and Atmospheric Sciences of the University of Sao Paulo

56 Luis Mochizuki mochi@usp.br Brazil Brazilian Escila de Artes, Ciências e Humanidades, Universidade de São Paulo

57 Marcelo Camargo de Juli marcelodejuli@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Presbiteriana Mackenzie - Escola de Engenharia - CRAAM

58 Márcio Fagundes Goethel gbiomech@usp.br Brazil Brazilian University of São Paulo

59 Marco Aurélio de Menezes Franco marco.franco@usp.br Brazil Brazilian University of São Paulo

60 Marco Lazaro de Sousa Batista marco.batista@usp.br Brazil Brazilian University Of São Paulo

61 Maria Lujan Iglesias lujaniglesias@gmail.com Brazil Argentinian Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do Sul

62 Marina Jeaneth Machicao Justo mj.machicao@gmail.com Brazil Peruvian Instituto de Física de São Carlos

63 Marzieh Zare marzieh.z.zare@gmail.com Iran Iranian University of Tehran

64 Matheus Januario Lopes de Sousa mjlopessousa@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian University of São Paulo (USP), Instituto de Biociências

65 Michele Mugnaine mmugnaine@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual de Ponta Grossa

66 Nahuel Almeira nahu1990@gmail.com Argentina Argentinian Universidad Nacional de Córdoba

67 Nataniel Martinez martinezn@mdp.edu.ar Argentina Argentina Universidad Nacional de Mar del Plata

68 Nayara Arroxelas dos Santos nayara.arroxelas@iag.usp.br Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Astronomia, Geofísica e Ciências Atmosféricas

69 Neelakshi Joshi neelakshij@gmail.com Brazil Indian Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais

70 Nicolas Cespedes Cardenas ncespedesc@usp.br Brazil Colombian Universidade de Sao Paulo

71 Nicolás Díaz Negrín ndiaz@fisica.edu.uy Uraguay Uruguayan Universidad de la República

72 Orlando da Silva Junior orlandodasilvajr@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade de Sao Paulo

73 Paulo Eduardo Pinto Burke pauloepburke@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Physics Institute of São Carlos - University of São Paulo

74 Paulo Ricardo Protachevicz protachevicz@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual de Ponta Grossa

75 Rafael Lopes Paixão da Silva lopes1313@gmail.com Brazil Brazillian Instituto de Física Teórica

76 Román Baravalle romanbaravalle@gmail.com Argentina Argentinian Universidad Nacional de La Plata

77 Ronaldo Valter Nunes ronaldovnunes@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Federal University of ABC

78 Sandra Harumi Fukurozaki sharumi@usp.br Brazil Brazilian USP

79 Sergio Luiz Novi Júnior novisl@ifi.unicamp.br Brazil Brazilian Institute of Physics Gleb Wataghin

80 Thamara Paula dos Santos Dias thamaradias@yahoo.com.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais

81 Vinícius Santos Terra viniciusterrafis@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian IFT - UNESP

82 Vitor Hugo Louzada Patricio vitor.patricio@itau-unibanco.com.br Brazil Brazilian Itaú Unibanco

83 Wilian França Costa wilianfc@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade de São Paulo
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